
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
66 
6 

39 
143 
177 
61 
98 
92 

144 
11 
02 
15 
28 
48 
44 
9 

21 
180 
73 
81 
62 
63 
17 
88 

192 
151 

7 
133 
18 

155 
89 
55 

154 
65 

120 
68 
99 

121 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

T 

T 

Name 
Charles Mactutus 
Nicholas Bruni 
Danny Steyn 
Stuart Mcaleer 
Travis Wiley 
Stanley Brock Jr 
Logan Stretch 
Nick Leverone 
Brandon Collins 
Matthew Novak 
Sean Varwig 
Brett Kowalski 
Chris Haldeman 
Frankie Barroso 
Bobby Gossett 
Skyler Cottrell 
Luke Pullen 
Zach Ehrlich 
Tyler Klein 
Max Ehrlich 
Olivier Piatek 
Mark Curlee 
Miles Hewitt 
Hayden Manis 
Jesse Singer 
Niko Fondrini 
Jason Fichter 
Boris Said Jr 
Peter Tonelli II 
Brian Tone 
Matt Stretch 
Senter Smith 
Mark Zwolle 
Randall Joe 
Mike Ryan 
Wes Duchak 
Mike Cottrell 
Joseph Federl 

Member_ID 
545121 
421116 
376487 
524329 
615414 
404150 
229543_7 
200602 
510838 
651709 
646434 
631265 
412747 
626541 
693470 
386547 
721584 
650959 
513081 
650958 
698421 
544530 
715877 
672883 
483245 
725217 
464585 
646822 
517245 
411242 
229543_6 
483451 
354690 
505474 
664663 
714161 
146846 
493599 

Region 
SCR 

WDC 

FLA 

NYR 

Tex 

ALA 

Tex 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

PnAm 

Tex 

FLA 

SCR 

Atl 

Atl 

NYR 

Atl 

NYR 

Atl 

Tex 

Hous 

KAN 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CSCC 

NER 

Atl 

Tex 

SCR 

Atl 

CCR 

CHI 

CFR 

Atl 

Tex 

Best Tm 
1:53.107 
1:52.844 
1:53.841 
1:54.841 
1:54.893 
1:54.229 
1:55.086 
1:55.268 
1:55.258 
1:55.407 
1:55.847 
1:55.934 
1:56.086 
1:55.307 
1:55.304 
1:56.787 
1:55.984 
1:55.902 
1:56.812 
1:56.457 
1:56.566 
1:56.214 
1:56.245 
1:55.780 
1:57.123 
1:56.767 
1:56.305 
1:58.284 
1:58.050 
1:58.230 
1:58.914 
1:59.701 
1:59.234 
1:59.092 
2:00.529 
2:01.035 
1:58.214 
1:57.181 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Make-Model 
2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 1800 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Little Mountain SC

Arlington VA 

Fort Lauderdale FL

Glasgow UK 

Mooresville NC 

Birmingham AL 

Arlington TX 

Mendon MA 

River Forest IL 

bartlett il 

Lake Zurich IL 

Las Cruces NM 

McKinney TX 

Miami Springs FL 

Hilton Head Island SC

Atlanta GA 

London ENG 

New York NY 

Peachtree City GA

New York NY 

Duluth GA 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Berryton KS 

Miami FL 

BOGOTA BO 

Jupiter  Fla 

Escondido CA 

Westborough MA 

Buford GA 

Arlington TX 

Greenville SC 

Dallas Ga 

Charlotte NC 

Frankfort IL 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Austin TX 

Sponsor 
OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing

Dannys Angels | Rossini Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | Planet Miata

Flatout Motorsports,

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engine

Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes

Flatout Motorsports, Inc.

Advanced Autosports

East Street Racing 

Xfactor Racing 

IAG Aero Group 

Salty Dog Cafe 

Sentry Body and Paint

Volt Electric USA 

Tilesmax 

x-Factor Racing, Tommy's Paint & Body

MPH Racing Team

Automotion and Elite Towing

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines

JC TRAVELS - LUDINET SAS - FONDRINI RACING

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Westboro Motors 

Tone Motorsports 

Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Garage ID

Pak-Tec Inc. Hitachi, Foxjet, Valco Melton, Colamark

OPM Autosports 

OPM AutoSports / Duchak Maritime

Sentry Body and Paint

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 15, 99 Intermittent Transponder; Scored manually 
Overall race time: 23:12.067 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 2:17:59 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

72.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.844 

Best Speed 

81.032 

Best Lap by 

6 - Nicholas Bruni 

24 HST 

Group 1 SM 

G1 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:52:50 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 09:50 
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Pos 
39 
40 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
43 
12 
22 

2 
07 
09 
27 
01 
77 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
39 
40 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* Name
Bruce Allen 
Jillian Fichter 
Max Hewitt 

Jim Drago 
Tyler Brown 
Andrew Devoto 
Tom Brown 
Cliff Brown 
Ellie Gossett 

Member_ID 
671991 
466270 
527270 

333432 
460133 
352911 
404862 
356011 
708028 

Region 
LOL 

FLA 

Hous 

MIDS 

Milw 

Mont 

Milw 

Atl 

SCR 

Best Tm 
2:07.840 
2:05.349 
2:06.766 

Laps 
9 
9 
2 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Waconia MN 

Jupiter  Fla 

Houston TX 

Memphis TN 

Muskego WI 

Wilsall MT 

Muskego WI 

Hoschton GA 

Hilton Head Island SC

Sponsor 
Advanced Auto Sports

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.

Sneaky Moose Motorsports

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.

USMC, Dixie Ammo Dump, G2 Research, Acme Explosives, CBR Ventures,

Salty Dog Cafe 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 15, 99 Intermittent Transponder; Scored manually 
Overall race time: 23:12.067 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 2:17:59 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

72.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.844 

Best Speed 

81.032 

Best Lap by 

6 - Nicholas Bruni 

24 HST 

Group 1 SM 

G1 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 9:52:50 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 09:50 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
66 
39 
9 

177 
6 

11 
07 
15 

144 
143 
98 
55 
2 

92 
09 
27 
73 
18 
22 
48 

121 
63 
17 

151 
7 

99 
21 
12 

155 
88 

154 
65 
43 
77 

120 
61 
81 
68 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* Name 
Charles Mactutus 
Danny Steyn 
Skyler Cottrell 
Travis Wiley 
Nicholas Bruni 
Matthew Novak 
Tyler Brown 
Brett Kowalski 
Brandon Collins 
Stuart Mcaleer 
Logan Stretch 
Senter Smith 
Jim Drago 
Nick Leverone 
Andrew Devoto 
Tom Brown 
Tyler Klein 
Peter Tonelli II 
Max Hewitt 
Frankie Barroso 
Joseph Federl 
Mark Curlee 
Miles Hewitt 
Niko Fondrini 
Jason Fichter 
Mike Cottrell 
Luke Pullen 
Jillian Fichter 
Brian Tone 
Hayden Manis 
Mark Zwolle 
Randall Joe 
Bruce Allen 
Ellie Gossett 
Mike Ryan 
Stanley Brock Jr 
Max Ehrlich 
Wes Duchak 

Member_ID 
545121 
376487 
386547 
615414 
421116 
651709 
460133 
631265 
510838 
524329 
229543_7 
483451 
333432 
200602 
352911 
404862 
513081 
517245 
527270 
626541 
493599 
544530 
715877 
725217 
464585 
146846 
721584 
466270 
411242 
672883 
354690 
505474 
671991 
708028 
664663 
404150 
650958 
714161 

Region 
SCR 

FLA 

Atl 

Tex 

WDC 

CHI 

Milw 

PnAm 

CHI 

NYR 

Tex 

SCR 

MIDS 

NER 

Mont 

Milw 

Atl 

NER 

Hous 

FLA 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

KAN 

Atl 

CCR 

LOL 

SCR 

CHI 

ALA 

NYR 

CFR 

Best Tm 
1:42.995 

1:43.008 

1:43.062 

1:43.028 

1:43.207 

1:43.052 

1:43.170 

1:42.920 

1:43.273 

1:42.999 

1:43.065 

1:43.367 

1:43.345 

1:43.355 

1:43.486 

1:44.062 

1:44.349 

1:43.834 

1:44.032 

1:44.528 

1:44.792 

1:44.772 

1:45.686 

1:45.123 

1:45.116 

1:46.195 

1:43.898 

1:46.338 

1:46.089 

1:46.279 

1:47.151 

1:48.767 

1:49.309 

1:49.241 

1:46.343 

1:43.137 

1:43.494 

1:44.546 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
10 
10 

Make-Model 
2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 1800 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Little Mountain SC 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Atlanta GA 

Mooresville NC 

Arlington VA 

bartlett il 

Muskego WI 

Las Cruces NM 

River Forest IL 

Glasgow UK 

Arlington TX 

Greenville SC 

Memphis TN 

Mendon MA 

Wilsall MT 

Muskego WI 

Peachtree City GA 

Westborough MA 

Houston TX 

Miami Springs FL 

Austin TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

BOGOTA BO 

Jupiter  Fla 

Atlanta GA 

London ENG 

Jupiter  Fla 

Buford GA 

Berryton KS 

Dallas Ga 

Charlotte NC 

Waconia MN 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Frankfort IL 

Birmingham AL 

New York NY 

Jupiter FL 

Sponsor 
OPM AUTOSPORTS X-Factor Engines G-Loc Brakes 

Dannys Angels | Rossini Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | Planet Miata 

Sentry Body and Paint 

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

East Street Racing 

Flatout Motorsports, 

Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Garage ID 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Volt Electric USA 

Westboro Motors 

IAG Aero Group 

x-Factor Racing, Tommy's Paint & Body 

MPH Racing Team 

JC TRAVELS - LUDINET SAS - FONDRINI RACING 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Sentry Body and Paint 

Tone Motorsports 

Automotion and Elite Towing 

Pak-Tec Inc. Hitachi, Foxjet, Valco Melton, Colamark 

OPM Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Salty Dog Cafe 

OPM Autosports, Nelson Engine 

OPM AutoSports / Duchak Maritime 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 15, 99 Intermittent transponder; scored manually 
Overall race time: 30:00.695 
Car 133 - Reprimand 1 penalty point, per GCR 9.3.11.A 
Car 02 - Probation for 3 race wkndss, effective 03/11/24 and 3 penalty points, per GCR 6.11.1.A-B-C 

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:09:58 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.746 

Avg. Speed 

60.936 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.920 

Best Speed 

88.846 

Best Lap by 

15 - Brett Kowalski 

24 HST  

Group 1 SM 

G1 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:08:03 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 08:05 
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Pos 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
89 

133 
192 
28 
02 
62 

180 
44 

01 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

* Name 
Matt Stretch 
Boris Said Jr 
Jesse Singer 
Chris Haldeman 
Sean Varwig 
Olivier Piatek 
Zach Ehrlich 
Bobby Gossett 

Cliff Brown 

Member_ID 
229543_6 
646822 
483245 
412747 
646434 
698421 
650959 
693470 

356011 

Region 
Tex 

CSCC 

FLA 

Tex 

CHI 

Atl 

NYR 

SCR 

Atl 

Best Tm 
1:43.907 

2:00.222 

2:07.342 

2:17.873 

7:18.719 

8:44.184 

Laps 
10 
6 
3 
1 
1 
1 

Make-Model 
2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Arlington TX 

Escondido CA 

Miami FL 

McKinney TX 

Lake Zurich IL 

Duluth GA 

New York NY 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Hoschton GA 

Sponsor 
Wheels America Racing, Pleasant Ridge Internal Medicine, G-LOC Brakes 

Autotechnik / Labounty Race Engines 

Xfactor Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Tilesmax 

Salty Dog Cafe 

USMC, Dixie Ammo Dump, G2 Research, Acme Explosives, CBR Ventures, 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 15, 99 Intermittent transponder; scored manually 
Overall race time: 30:00.695 
Car 133 - Reprimand 1 penalty point, per GCR 9.3.11.A 
Car 02 - Probation for 3 race wkndss, effective 03/11/24 and 3 penalty points, per GCR 6.11.1.A-B-C 

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:09:58 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.746 

Avg. Speed 

60.936 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.920 

Best Speed 

88.846 

Best Lap by 

15 - Brett Kowalski 

24 HST  

Group 1 SM 

G1 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:08:03 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 08:05 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
50 
52 
72 
9 

148 
51 
06 
86 
78 
91 
60 
22 

122 
37 
46 

162 
40 
19 

138 
98 
25 

132 
12 
10 

119 

Class 
EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
6 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
4 

DNF 

DNS 

* Name
Peter Norton 
Mason Workman 
Peter Shadowen 
Don Tucker 
Sean Saggese 
Ken Kannard 
Doug Piner 
John Baucom 
Chris Bovis 
Peter Tonelli II 
Vesa Silegren 
Graham Fuller 
Matt Brannon 
David Blain 
Chris Taylor 
John Bell 
Stewart Black 
Josh Schmidt 
Stephanie Andersen 
Michael Miller 
Mark Weber 
Michael Lewis 
Brayden Connolly 
Douglas Sanders 

Joseph Gersch 

Member_ID 
32233_3 
223903 
207477 
121541_1 
638025 
290013_1 
435934 
159776 
125638 
517245 
267444 
464790 
280617_1 
647150 
321393 
546004 
362118 
641255 
420668 
54222 
19811 
113617 
280617_3 
376625 

185486 

Region 
NCR 

OVR 

FLA 

MIDS 

Bucc 

Atl 

NCR 

CCR 

CHI 

NER 

CHA 

WDC 

OVR 

NCR 

STxB 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

Milw 

CCR 

STL 

SanD 

OVR 

CCR 

Hous 

Best Tm 
1:51.763 
1:52.270 
1:53.607 
1:52.432 
1:52.729 
1:53.062 
1:54.105 
1:54.400 
1:55.124 
1:55.963 
2:03.040 
2:01.204 
2:02.387 
2:00.858 
2:00.588 
2:02.278 
2:02.041 
2:01.921 
2:01.804 
2:07.069 
2:05.573 
1:51.341 
2:08.782 
2:30.528 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
7 
5 

Make-Model 
2000 Caterham Seven 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRXsi 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX-7 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 BMW Z3 

Alfa Romeo Spider 

1988 Honda CRX 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1987 Honda CRX 

1992 Toyota Tercell 

1980 Fiat X 1/9 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

1989 Mazda FC Rx7 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 

2013 Mazda mazda2 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1993 Mazda Miata - FP 

1992 Mazda RX7 

1980 Fiat X1/9 

1974 Fiat 124 Spider 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

Hometown 
Pelham NC 

Canal Winchester OH

West Palm Beach FL

Memphis TN 

Jacksonville FL 

Sebring Fl 

Hampstead NC 

Monroe NC 

Overland Park KS

Westborough MA 

Cleveland TN 

Summit Point WV

Columbus OH 

Trent Woods NC 

Elroy TX 

Lake Mary FL 

Greensboro NC 

Kannapolis  NC 

Racine WI 

Moore SC 

Saint Louis MO 

Poway CA 

Columbus OH 

Charlotte NC 

Conroe TX 

Sponsor 
Omer Norton 

Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD/Redline/Hawk

LabWare, Inc. 

Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Hoosier/OPM/JPM

NC Region Scholarship Program

Baucom Motorsports

Goodyear Schroth Safety

Westboro Motors 

Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest

Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

BlueSky Wealth Advisors

Corksport, Hankook, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom

Mazda Hoosier Hawk

Bill Black Autosports

Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes

Hoosier/Comptune 

Goodyear, Red Line Oil, Hawk Brakes, JPM, Mazda

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

Baucom Motorsports

Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race tiem:25:09.411 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 02:19:30 PM

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.181 

Avg. Speed 

78.754 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.341 

Best Speed 

82.126 

Best Lap by 

132 - Michael Lewis 

24 HST 

Group 2 B-Spec EP FP HP GTL 

G2 R1 

Race started at 10:33:05 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 10:30 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
51 
78 
52 

132 
06 

148 
9 

22 
91 
86 
25 
60 
37 
98 

162 
12 
19 
46 

138 
72 
10 

122 

40 
119 

Class 
EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
4 
3 
3 
5 
4 
1 
4 
2 
6 
3 
1 
2 
3 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

* Name 
Peter Norton 
Ken Kannard 
Chris Bovis 
Mason Workman 
Michael Lewis 
Doug Piner 
Sean Saggese 
Don Tucker 
Graham Fuller 
Peter Tonelli II 
John Baucom 
Mark Weber 
Vesa Silegren 
David Blain 
Michael Miller 
John Bell 
Brayden Connolly 
Josh Schmidt 
Chris Taylor 
Stephanie Andersen 
Peter Shadowen 
Douglas Sanders 
Matt Brannon 

Stewart Black 
Joseph Gersch 

Member_ID 
32233_3 
290013_1 
125638 
223903 
113617 
435934 
638025 
121541_1 
464790 
517245 
159776 
19811 
267444 
647150 
54222 
546004 
280617_3 
641255 
321393 
420668 
207477 
376625 
280617_1 

362118 
185486 

Region 
NCR 
Atl 
CHI 
OVR 
SanD 
NCR 
Bucc 
MIDS 
WDC 
NER 
CCR 
STL 
CHA 
NCR 
CCR 
CFR 
OVR 
NCR 
STxB 
Milw 
FLA 
CCR 
OVR 

NCR 
Hous 

Best Tm 
1:36.768 
1:37.623 
1:36.868 
1:38.805 
1:38.769 
1:39.159 
1:40.833 
1:41.011 
1:41.074 
1:41.071 
1:41.940 
1:44.487 
1:47.559 
1:47.382 
1:47.764 
1:49.368 
1:49.266 
1:50.599 
1:50.125 
1:52.176 
1:37.372 
2:08.730 
1:54.998 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
6 
1 

Make-Model 
2000 Caterham Seven 
1995 Acura Integra 
1988 Honda CRX 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1999 BMW Z3 
1986 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1992 Toyota Tercell 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Alfa Romeo Spider 
1993 Mazda Miata - FP 
1987 Honda CRX 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1989 Mazda FC Rx7 
1980 Fiat X1/9 
2013 Chevrolet Sonic 
2011 Mazda 2 
2013 Mazda mazda2 
1990 Honda CRXsi 
1974 Fiat 124 Spider 
1980 Fiat X 1/9 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 
2009 Toyota Yaris 

Hometown 
Pelham NC 
Sebring Fl 
Overland Park KS 
Canal Winchester OH 
Poway CA 
Hampstead NC 
Jacksonville FL 
Memphis TN 
Summit Point WV 
Westborough MA 
Monroe NC 
Saint Louis MO 
Cleveland TN 
Trent Woods NC 
Moore SC 
Lake Mary FL 
Columbus OH 
Kannapolis  NC 
Elroy TX 
Racine WI 
West Palm Beach FL 
Charlotte NC 
Columbus OH 

Greensboro NC 
Conroe TX 

Sponsor 
Omer Norton 
Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Hoosier/OPM/JPM 
Goodyear Schroth Safety 
Hoosier / Planet Miata / Mazda / Carbotech 

NC Region Scholarship Program 

LabWare, Inc. 
Toyota TRD Goodyear Carbotech Ostar Motorsports 
Westboro Motors 
Baucom Motorsports 
Goodyear, Red Line Oil, Hawk Brakes, JPM, Mazda 
Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest 
BlueSky Wealth Advisors 
Hoosier/Comptune 
Mazda Hoosier Hawk 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 
Babyface Fabrication, TEAMTECH Motorsports, G-loc Brakes 
Corksport, Hankook, G-Loc, Mazda, Mom 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 
Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear/HPD/Redline/Hawk 
Baucom Motorsports 
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto 

Bill Black Autosports 
Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 35:44.480 
Car 10 - Reprimand and 1 penalty point,  per GCR 6.11.1  

Printed: 3/16/2024 10:17:20 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.803 

Avg. Speed 

81.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.768 

Best Speed 

94.494 

Best Lap by 

50 - Peter Norton 

24 HST  

Group 2 B-Spec EP FP HP GTL 

G2 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:59:25 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 08:50 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
19 
68 
5 
4 

32 
8 

99 
38 
73 
08 
03 
06 
35 
27 
77 
04 
46 
83 
88 
86 
21 
67 
91 
6 

124 
78 
56 
93 

15 
11 
97 

145 
16 

Class 
P1 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

P1 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
6 
1 

11 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

Name 
Todd Vanacore 
John Mcaleer 
Brandon Dixon 
Jason Conzo 
Charles Russell Turner
Jerome Mee 
Porter Aiken 
Rocco Magni 
Paul Schneider 
Steve Whitston 
Sherman Chao 
Bruce Hamilton 
Eric Presbrey 
Hartley MacDonald 
Michael Moulton 
Brian Lindstrand 
Douglas Rocco 
Maximiliano Just 
Tim Minor 
Eric Cruz 
Marshall Stocker 
Jonathan Weisheit 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Matthew McDonough 
Brad Yake 
Ross Wolf 
Wade Richardson 
Lucian Pancea 

Paul Ravaris 
Paul Farmer 
Franklin Futrelle 
Bryan Yates 
Carl Wingo 

Member_ID 
437801 
468495 
364251 
650341 
506430 
433962 
288199_3 
635394 
314374 
631357 
262589 
372228 
256909 
454094 
367754 
297877 
134246_1 
422371 
151410 
860 
527779 
353450 
1951 
193519 
464108 
252460 
430483 
355655 

453130 
318506 
303588 
459823 
464238 

Region
CFR 

Atl 

ALA 

NER 

WDC 

Hous 

Atl 

Hous 

CCR 

Milw 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

NCR 

Milw 

NER 

Atl 

BRR 

NCR 

NER 

WDC 

WNY 

NER 

Tex 

Nwst 

ALA 

Tex 

Tex 

NER 

Atl 

NCR 

TEN 

Best Tm 
1:32.757 

1:31.218 

1:37.705 

1:35.250 

1:35.787 

1:38.135 

1:35.478 

1:40.601 

1:37.845 

1:37.681 

1:44.132 

1:39.312 

1:43.449 

1:43.502 

1:45.779 

1:48.422 

1:46.002 

1:42.044 

1:44.284 

1:44.949 

1:44.565 

1:43.717 

1:47.458 

1:39.485 

1:51.893 

1:52.132 

2:00.514 

2:59.162 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
5 

Make-Model 
2011 Elan DP02 

2008 Elan DP02 

2015 Citation F2000 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2008 Swift 016 

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2018 Stohr WF1 

2001 Swift 014 MZR 

2000 VanDiemen RF03 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR

2008 VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2006 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2

2010 Citation Citation 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2

2005 Van Diemen FE2 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2010 Radon Radon Rn10 

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

2016 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2006 Stohr WF1 

2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2010 Radon RN10 

2023 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2017 SCCA Enterprises FE 2

2023 SCCA Enterprises FE-2

Hometown 
Ormond Beach FL

Roswell GA 

Northport AL 

Great River NY 

Montpelier VA 

Houston TX 

Dawsonville GA 

Houston TX 

Charlotte NC 

Georgetown TX 

Palm Beach FL 

Monkton MD 

Lewisville TX 

Mulberry FL 

Wilmington NC 

Bristol WI 

Sandisfield MA 

Milton GA 

Fredericksburg VA

Williamsburg VA 

Hanover MA 

Baltimore MD 

Alden NY 

West Newbury MA

Fort Worth TX 

Bellevue WA 

Birmingham AL 

San Antonio  Tx 

Aledo TX 

Wilton CT 

augusta GA 

Kernersville  NC 

Nashville TN 

Sponsor 
Comprent/Halifax Plantation

Hoosier, Citation Engineering

Motion Dynamics 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction

Road n Race, Goodyear, Carbotech, Lee Racing

K-Hill Motorsports LLC

Momentum

Florida RV Sales & Service, Florida Landmark Realty

Young Racing

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco

BLUE CHIP DIESEL

Just Racing

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House

Cruz Associates, Inc.

Comprent/Meru Safety 

JK Technologies, LLC., Alliance Autosport

Alliance Autosport

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR

Madhatter Golf

Pacific Financial Advisors

RichardsonClement PC 

Young RACING

Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital

Meco Inc. / Comprent Motorsports

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 93 Intermittent transponder scored manually 
Overall Race Time: 25:23.586 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 02:21:15 PM

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.210 

Avg. Speed 

78.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.218 

Best Speed 

100.243 

Best Lap by 

68 - John Mcaleer 

24 HST 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

G3 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:14:24 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 11:10 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
68 
06 
88 
15 
32 
4 

99 
73 
27 
38 
08 
03 
04 
83 
86 
77 
46 
5 

56 
145 
67 
78 
91 
16 

124 
21 
19 
6 

35 
93 
8 

11 
97 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

P1 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
3 
3 
4 
2 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 

13 
3 
5 
6 
4 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

Name 
John Mcaleer 
Bruce Hamilton 
Tim Minor 
Paul Ravaris 
Charles Russell Turner
Jason Conzo 
Porter Aiken 
Paul Schneider 
Hartley MacDonald 
Rocco Magni 
Steve Whitston 
Sherman Chao 
Brian Lindstrand 
Maximiliano Just 
Eric Cruz 
Michael Moulton 
Douglas Rocco 
Brandon Dixon 
Wade Richardson 
Bryan Yates 
Jonathan Weisheit 
Ross Wolf 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Carl Wingo 
Brad Yake 
Marshall Stocker 
Todd Vanacore 
Matthew McDonough 
Eric Presbrey 
Lucian Pancea 
Jerome Mee 

Paul Farmer 
Franklin Futrelle 

Member_ID 
468495 
372228 
151410 
453130 
506430 
650341 
288199_3 
314374 
454094 
635394 
631357 
262589 
297877 
422371 
860 
367754 
134246_1 
364251 
430483 
459823 
353450 
252460 
1951 
464238 
464108 
527779 
437801 
193519 
256909 
355655 
433962 

318506 
303588 

Region
Atl 

WDC 

BRR 

Tex 

WDC 

NER 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

Hous 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

Atl 

NCR 

NCR 

NER 

ALA 

ALA 

NCR 

WDC 

Nwst 

WNY 

TEN 

Tex 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

NER 

Tex 

Hous 

NER 

Atl 

Best Tm 
1:19.924 

1:23.178 

1:25.552 

1:25.969 

1:24.414 

1:24.850 

1:25.321 

1:25.405 

1:27.572 

1:28.605 

1:25.867 

1:26.233 

1:30.739 

1:27.339 

1:29.149 

1:29.061 

1:33.121 

1:26.506 

1:37.728 

1:29.535 

1:29.167 

1:30.323 

1:36.878 

1:37.265 

1:36.351 

1:31.514 

1:20.057 

1:26.906 

1:30.456 

1:44.111 

1:25.303 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
10 
8 

15 
6 
3 

Make-Model 
2008 Elan DP02 

2001 Swift 014 MZR 

2010 Citation Citation 

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2006 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2018 Stohr WF1 

2022 Van Diemen Prince - LSR

2006 Van Diemen Formula Enterprises 2

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2003 Stohr WF1 

2008 VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2015 Citation F2000 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2017 SCCA Enterprises FE 2

2005 Van Diemen FE2 

2016 SCCA Enterprises FE2

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2023 SCCA Enterprises FE-2

1996 Formula Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2

2011 Elan DP02 

2010 Radon Radon Rn10 

2000 VanDiemen RF03 

2013 Stohr 2013 Stohr P2 

2008 Swift 016 

2010 Radon RN10 

2023 SCCA Enterprises FE2

Hometown 
Roswell GA 

Monkton MD 

Fredericksburg VA

Aledo TX 

Montpelier VA 

Great River NY 

Dawsonville GA 

Charlotte NC 

Mulberry FL 

Houston TX 

Georgetown TX 

Palm Beach FL 

Bristol WI 

Milton GA 

Williamsburg VA 

Wilmington NC 

Sandisfield MA 

Northport AL 

Birmingham AL 

Kernersville  NC 

Baltimore MD 

Bellevue WA 

Alden NY 

Nashville TN 

Fort Worth TX 

Hanover MA 

Ormond Beach FL

West Newbury MA

Lewisville TX 

San Antonio  Tx 

Houston TX 

Wilton CT 

augusta GA 

Sponsor 

K-Hill Motorsports LLC

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House

Madhatter Golf, CR3 Capital

Motion Dynamics 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

Florida RV Sales & Service, Florida Landmark Realty

Susman Godfrey LLP 

Alliance Autosport/ LOA Construction

Road n Race, Goodyear, Carbotech, Lee Racing

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco

Just Racing 

Cruz Associates, Inc. 

Young Racing 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Hoosier, Citation Engineering

RichardsonClement PC 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

JK Technologies, LLC., Alliance Autosport

Pacific Financial Advisors

Alliance Autosport 

Madhatter Golf 

Comprent/Meru Safety 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation

CG Slotcars\Radon Sport\KKR

Momentum 

Young RACING 

Meco Inc. / Comprent Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of race 12:42:14 
Car 21 - 1 point penalty and reprimand, per GCR 6.11.1.A 
Car 35 - Moved to last in class and one point penalty, per GCR 9.1.1.B.10.h 
Car 99 - Reprimand, per GCR 9.3.11 

Printed: 3/10/2024 4:03:50 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.961 

Avg. Speed 

67.954 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.924 

Best Speed 

114.409 

Best Lap by 

68 - John Mcaleer 

24 HST 

Group 3 FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

G3 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:08:36 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 12:05 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
2 

109 
99 
21 
41 
11 
00 

120 
98 

118 
9 

111 
27 
01 

199 
158 
26 
1 

08 
77 
32 
8 

18 
42 

115 
142 
75 
56 
86 
09 
24 

195 
7 

44 
55 
49 
28 
61 

Class 
T3 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
6 

14 
15 
16 
7 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
8 

* Name 
Richard Baldwin 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Michael Kamalian 
Colin Harrison 
Christopher DeShong 
Todd Clarke 
Marc Cefalo 
Angelica Sprehe 
Kevin Fryer 
Sergio Zlobin 
Richard Mooney 
Matthew Novak 
Helio Meza 
Randy Johnson 
Ethan Jacobs 
Jack Murchison 
Michael Tinis 
Will Robusto 
Austin Hill 
Nico Bratz 
Kamden Hibbitt 
Max Schweid 
Justin Adakonis 
Michael Borden 
Will Robinson 
Paolo Salvatore 
Donald Squirek 
Cam Ebben 
Jarrett Jones 
Ryan Szyjakowski 
Camden Gruber 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Jason Fichter 
Josh Hansen 
Aryton Grim 
Harbir Dass 
Erick Hallick 
Simon Foweather 

Member_ID 
251423 
434079 
444192 
638005 
164248_3 
507173 
256244 
526648 
415019 
542555 
329854 
651709 
720896 
650613 
685944 
490260 
376362 
687831 
636690 
610792 
718794 
679837 
709158 
468473 
673269 
537538 
437785 
418750 
479830 
523284 
624466 
687503 
464585 
553296 
694708 
642286 
676327 
643385 

Region 
Delt 

Nwst 

Atl 

NEO 

CFR 

Nwst 

NEP 

Tex 

WDC 

Hous 

Milw 

CHI 

Hous 

Nwst 

Milw 

WDC 

NYR 

SCR 

OVR 

Milw 

OVR 

CFR 

NER 

Milw 

Atl 

LnSt 

Atl 

Milw 

Atl 

Milw 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

Milw 

OVR 

NEO 

CHI 

ALA 

Best Tm 
1:50.185 

1:50.488 

1:52.809 

1:52.444 

1:53.107 

1:52.948 

1:54.077 

1:55.403 

1:55.328 

1:56.380 

1:57.694 

1:54.987 

1:56.844 

2:01.931 

1:57.439 

1:56.715 

1:56.967 

1:57.085 

1:56.623 

1:55.688 

1:57.051 

1:57.103 

1:55.642 

1:55.514 

1:57.343 

2:02.549 

1:57.597 

1:57.098 

1:57.088 

2:04.989 

1:57.080 

1:55.856 

1:58.053 

1:57.088 

1:56.509 

1:56.806 

1:57.920 

2:06.319 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Make-Model 
2006 Nissan 350Z 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

2018 Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW E46 

2003 BMW 330i 

2005 BMW 330CI 

2009 Mazda mx5 

2020 Toyota GR86 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MIATA 

Mazda MX-5 

2017 Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

2009 Mazda Mx5 

2015 Mazda specmx5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

2008 Mazda mx5 

2007 Mazda Spec MX5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda Spec MX-5 NC 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2011 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2002 BMW 330i 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Mazda MX-5 

2005 BMW 330ci 

Hometown 
Covington LA 

Renton WA 

Marietta GA 

KIrtland OH 

Valrico FL 

Fox Island WA 

Swoyersville PA 

Oak Point TX 

Durham NC 

Houston TX 

Dane WI 

bartlett il 

Spring TX 

Tacoma WA 

Oshkosh WI 

Sykesville MD 

East Meadow NY 

Fort Mill SC 

Frankfort OH 

Nashotah WI 

Galena OH 

Boca Raton, FL FL 

Ridgefield CT 

Lisbon WI 

Wilson WY 

San Antonio TX 

Peachtree Corners GA 

Appleton WI 

Atlanta GA 

Kiel WI 

Winchester VA 

Boca Raton FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

Burlington WI 

Hilliard OH 

Solon OH 

SHOREWOOD IL 

Birmingham AL 

Sponsor 
Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

Racer on Rails 

RevolutionCNC.com Hoosier GLOC 

Myself 

Skip Barber Racing School 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

Planet Miata 

TRD, Hoosier, MCS 

Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier 

Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 

Apex Branding, Milio's Sandwiches, The Silk Purse, 

ADVANCED AUTOSPORTS 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear 

Jacobs Design Homes, Mazda, Holiday Mazda, HRX 

MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos Engineering /Grid Motor Cars 

Southern Ohio Equipment, AKE Fire, Aluma Trailers, PJ Trailers, Big Tex Trailers, CM Beds, G-Loc Bra 

Mazda Motorsports 

TKG Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

U&M/Torre Crane/Capri 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Stephen K Jones, CPA  Rossini Racing Products, GTE 

Forty 48 Competition 

Planet Miata / RP Performance / CGR 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Advanced Autosports 

CRP Racing, Coverlink Insurance, Peach Cobbler Factory, X-Factor Racing, GoGo Squeez, Wright Graphic 

Northcoast Medical Group 

TPC Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 18:21.345 
Car 1 - Loss of 3 positions in class and 2 penalty points per GCR 6.6.2B.3.i.  

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:17:37 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

58.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.185 

Best Speed 

82.988 

Best Lap by 

2 - Richard Baldwin 

24 HST  

Group 4 SMX T2 T3 T4 

G4 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:56:23 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 12:50 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
4 
5 

16 
74 
12 
25 
13 

194 
134 
14 
57 
15 

0 
6 

116 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

T3 

T2 

PIC 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
9 

31 
10 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* Name 
James Ebben 
Adrian Comstock 
Ricardo Arruda 
Joe Ebben 
Jillian Fichter 
Bryan Heitman 
Chase McIntyre 
Ryan Sprehe 
Will Lucas 
Anthony Piselli 
David Pintaric 
Justin Mason 

Scotty B White 
J. David Orem 
Carl Fung 

Member_ID 
276005 
695297 
482789 
282239 
466270 
657561 
645171 
631459 
710070 
547804 
329254 
621530 

215974_1 
650752 
404789 

Region 
Milw 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Milw 

FLA 

KCR 

NEO 

Tex 

Atl 

WDC 

MVR 

KCR 

Nwst 

Nwst 

CSCC 

Best Tm 
2:04.664 

2:03.565 

2:08.828 

2:05.062 

2:08.927 

2:08.847 

2:11.079 

1:55.378 

2:07.378 

1:54.709 

2:44.950 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
1 

Make-Model 
2012 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda Mx5 

2006 Mazda Spec MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2018 Ford Mustang 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

2012 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2007 BMW Z4M 

2003 Chevrolet corvette Z06 

Hometown 
Appleton WI 

Beverly Hills CA 

Westlake Village CA 

Mequon WI 

Jupiter  Fla 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Akron OH 

Oak Point TX 

Dahlonega GA 

Maurertown VA 

Canfield OH 

Kansas City MO 

Auburn WA 

Mercer Island WA 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Sponsor 
EbbenBuilt/Mazda 

Modelo Living 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

515 Motorsport 

Kryderacing 

Mid Atlantic Speed And Custom 

Kryderacing/X-Factor Racing 

515 Motorsport 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 18:21.345 
Car 1 - Loss of 3 positions in class and 2 penalty points per GCR 6.6.2B.3.i.  

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:17:37 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

58.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.185 

Best Speed 

82.988 

Best Lap by 

2 - Richard Baldwin 

24 HST  

Group 4 SMX T2 T3 T4 

G4 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:56:23 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 12:50 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
99 
2 

61 
109 
11 

194 
21 
41 
26 
42 
18 
6 

118 
75 

115 
56 
77 

199 
158 
44 
24 
32 
49 
86 
8 

195 
55 
9 

120 
134 
15 
28 

142 
74 
4 

16 
01 
13 

Class 
T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
3 
8 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
2 
3 

18 
19 
20 
4 

21 
22 
23 
9 

24 

* Name 
Michael Kamalian 
Richard Baldwin 
Simon Foweather 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Todd Clarke 
Ryan Sprehe 
Colin Harrison 
Christopher DeShong 
Michael Tinis 
Michael Borden 
Justin Adakonis 
J. David Orem 
Sergio Zlobin 
Donald Squirek 
Will Robinson 
Cam Ebben 
Nico Bratz 
Ethan Jacobs 
Jack Murchison 
Josh Hansen 
Camden Gruber 
Kamden Hibbitt 
Harbir Dass 
Jarrett Jones 
Max Schweid 
Rocco Pasquarella 
Aryton Grim 
Richard Mooney 
Angelica Sprehe 
Will Lucas 
Justin Mason 
Erick Hallick 
Paolo Salvatore 
Joe Ebben 
James Ebben 
Ricardo Arruda 
Randy Johnson 
Chase McIntyre 

Member_ID 
444192 
251423 
643385 
434079 
507173 
631459 
638005 
164248_3 
376362 
468473 
709158 
650752 
542555 
437785 
673269 
418750 
610792 
685944 
490260 
553296 
624466 
718794 
642286 
479830 
679837 
687503 
694708 
329854 
526648 
710070 
621530 
676327 
537538 
282239 
276005 
482789 
650613 
645171 

Region 
Atl 

Delt 

ALA 

Nwst 

Nwst 

Tex 

NEO 

CFR 

NYR 

Milw 

NER 

Nwst 

Hous 

Atl 

Atl 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WDC 

Milw 

WDC 

OVR 

NEO 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

Milw 

Tex 

Atl 

KCR 

CHI 

LnSt 

Milw 

Milw 

CSCC 

Nwst 

NEO 

Best Tm 
1:36.782 

1:37.340 

1:38.424 

1:38.585 

1:39.156 

1:38.620 

1:39.363 

1:39.228 

1:41.365 

1:41.165 

1:41.035 

1:40.931 

1:41.856 

1:40.092 

1:41.050 

1:41.653 

1:41.973 

1:41.977 

1:39.994 

1:41.867 

1:41.966 

1:43.054 

1:42.100 

1:43.192 

1:42.060 

1:42.327 

1:43.104 

1:44.097 

1:42.931 

1:43.664 

1:42.396 

1:42.343 

1:45.711 

1:42.527 

1:42.361 

1:42.234 

1:45.128 

1:43.430 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Make-Model 
2018 Ford Mustang 

2006 Nissan 350Z 

2005 BMW 330ci 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

2005 BMW 330CI 

2018 Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW E46 

2003 BMW 330i 

2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda Spec MX-5 NC 

2007 BMW Z4M 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2011 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mazda Mx5 

2015 Mazda specmx5 

2008 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2020 Toyota GR86 

2007 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2011 Mazda MX-5 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Spec MX-5 

2017 Ford Mustang EcoBOOST! 

2007 Mazda MX5 

Hometown 
Marietta GA 

Covington LA 

Birmingham AL 

Renton WA 

Fox Island WA 

Oak Point TX 

KIrtland OH 

Valrico FL 

East Meadow NY 

Lisbon WI 

Ridgefield CT 

Mercer Island WA 

Houston TX 

Peachtree Corners GA 

Wilson WY 

Appleton WI 

Nashotah WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Sykesville MD 

Burlington WI 

Winchester VA 

Galena OH 

Solon OH 

Atlanta GA 

Boca Raton, FL FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Hilliard OH 

Dane WI 

Oak Point TX 

Dahlonega GA 

Kansas City MO 

SHOREWOOD IL 

San Antonio TX 

Mequon WI 

Appleton WI 

Westlake Village CA 

Tacoma WA 

Akron OH 

Sponsor 
RevolutionCNC.com Hoosier GLOC 

Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes 

TPC Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

KidderMathews/LGR Racing 

Myself 

Skip Barber Racing School 

MichaelTinisRacing/ Lizardos Engineering /Grid Motor Cars 

Advanced Autosports / FAST Cooling 

TKG Motorsports 

Mazda, Hoosier, RPM Motorsports 

Rspeed (rspeed.net) | Formidable Racing Developlment 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Jacobs Design Homes, Mazda, Holiday Mazda, HRX 

Advanced Autosports 

Planet Miata / RP Performance / CGR 

Mazda Motorsports 

Northcoast Medical Group 

Stephen K Jones, CPA  Rossini Racing Products, GTE 

CRP Racing, Coverlink Insurance, Peach Cobbler Factory, X-Factor Racing, GoGo Squeez, Wright Graphic 

Apex Branding, Milio's Sandwiches, The Silk Purse, 

TRD, Hoosier, MCS 

515 Motorsport 

U&M/Torre Crane/Capri 

EbbenBuilt/Mazda 

GOT CDL? Hawk Brakes Exteme CMT Goodyear 

Kryderacing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of race: 13:35 
Car 158 - Loss of 3 PIC ad 2 penalty points, GCR 6.11.1.A 
Car 00 - $250 fine, 12-month probation begin 03/11/24, 3 penalty points GCR 6.11.1 
Car 111 - 3 event probation begins 03/11/2024, 3 penalty points 

Printed: 3/16/2024 9:26:34 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.775 

Avg. Speed 

50.231 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.782 

Best Speed 

94.480 

Best Lap by 

99 - Michael Kamalian 

24 HST  

Group 4 SMX T2 T3 T4 

G4 R2 

Race (45:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:55:50 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 12:50 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
12 
5 

25 
57 
1 

98 
00 
27 
08 

111 
7 
0 

09 

14 
116 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

PIC 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
5 
6 

30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

* Name 
Jillian Fichter 
Adrian Comstock 
Bryan Heitman 
David Pintaric 
Will Robusto 
Kevin Fryer 
Marc Cefalo 
Helio Meza 
Austin Hill 
Matthew Novak 
Jason Fichter 
Scotty B White 
Ryan Szyjakowski 

Anthony Piselli 
Carl Fung 

Member_ID 
466270 
695297 
657561 
329254 
687831 
415019 
256244 
720896 
636690 
651709 
464585 
215974_1 
523284 

547804 
404789 

Region 
FLA 

CSCC 

KCR 

MVR 

SCR 

WDC 

NEP 

Hous 

OVR 

CHI 

FLA 

Nwst 

Milw 

WDC 

CSCC 

Best Tm 
1:43.938 

1:42.912 

1:44.151 

1:42.159 

1:39.924 

1:41.079 

1:41.160 

1:43.767 

1:44.342 

1:43.823 

1:48.823 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
8 
8 
3 
3 

Make-Model 
2013 Mazda MX-5 

2015 Mazda Mx5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2012 Mazda MX5 

2008 Mazda mx5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda mx5 

Mazda MX-5 

2007 Mazda Spec MX5 

2011 Mazda MIATA 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2002 BMW 330i 

2006 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

2003 Chevrolet corvette Z06 

Hometown 
Jupiter  Fla 

Beverly Hills CA 

KANSAS CITY MO 

Canfield OH 

Fort Mill SC 

Durham NC 

Swoyersville PA 

Spring TX 

Frankfort OH 

bartlett il 

Jupiter  Fla 

Auburn WA 

Kiel WI 

Maurertown VA 

Rancho Palos Verdes CA 

Sponsor 
Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Modelo Living 

515 Motorsport 

Kryderacing/X-Factor Racing 

Apex Branding, Mazda, Carbotech, Hoosier 

Planet Miata 

Southern Ohio Equipment, AKE Fire, Aluma Trailers, PJ Trailers, Big Tex Trailers, CM Beds, G-Loc Bra 

ADVANCED AUTOSPORTS 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Forty 48 Competition 

Mid Atlantic Speed And Custom 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of race: 13:35 
Car 158 - Loss of 3 PIC ad 2 penalty points, GCR 6.11.1.A 
Car 00 - $250 fine, 12-month probation begin 03/11/24, 3 penalty points GCR 6.11.1 
Car 111 - 3 event probation begins 03/11/2024, 3 penalty points 

Printed: 3/16/2024 9:26:34 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.775 

Avg. Speed 

50.231 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.782 

Best Speed 

94.480 

Best Lap by 

99 - Michael Kamalian 

24 HST  

Group 4 SMX T2 T3 T4 

G4 R2 

Race (45:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:55:50 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 12:50 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

39 
57 
08 
40 
7 
5 

89 
65 

120 
75 
43 
69 
25 

190 
165 
10 
48 

15 
180 
22 
01 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

N 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Mike Taylor 
Chuck Hines 
Austin Hill 
David Palfenier 
Christopher Childs 
Adrian Comstock 
Javier Sanchez 
Randall Joe 
Mike Ryan 
James Slechta 
Bruce Allen 
Michael Reece 
Alfonso Diaz II 
David Fiorelli 
Jorge Nazario 
Austin Hilliard 
Jon Sewell 

John Weisberg 
Zach Ehrlich 
Devin Anderson 
Cliff Brown 

Member_ID 
376487 
242050_1 
362977 
636690 
361704 
291298 
695297 
649305 
505474 
664663 
374571 
671991 
117665 
702310 
511660 
364634 
232442_4 
356488 

212583 
650959 
352992 
356011 

Region
FLA 

Atl 

NCR 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

CSCC 

FLA 

CCR 

CHI 

Colo 

LOL 

NYR 

GPR 

Tex 

GPR 

SCR 

FLA 

FLR 

NYR 

NCR 

Atl 

Best Tm 
1:37.635 

1:39.003 

1:41.554 

1:43.500 

1:39.287 

1:43.160 

1:43.372 

1:42.920 

1:48.929 

1:49.199 

1:49.524 

1:56.607 

1:44.769 

1:47.654 

1:56.361 

1:43.855 

2:09.407 

1:56.118 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
8 
5 
3 
2 

Make-Model 
2007 Mazda MX5 

1998 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Spec MX5 

Mazda 2019 MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2015 Mazda Mx5 

2013 Toyota GT86 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Nissan 300ZX 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Honda s2000 

2023 Toyota GR cup 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2002 Honda S2000 

1998 Acura Integra Type R

2015 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Mazda Miata 

2022 Subaru BRZ 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL

Cumming GA 

Cameron NC 

Frankfort OH 

miami FL 

Purcellville VA 

Beverly Hills CA 

Miami FL 

Charlotte NC 

Frankfort IL 

Moab UT 

Waconia MN 

Brooklyn NY 

San Juan PR 

Coppell TX 

San Juan PR 

Greenville SC 

Tallahassee FL 

Webster NY 

New York NY 

Mooresville NC 

Hoschton GA 

Sponsor 
Ocean Machinery | Nelson Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | MAZDA | Hoosier

e3 Storage/ JustTrackIt / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

Southern Ohio Equipment, AKE Fire, Aluma Trailers, PJ Trailers, Big Tex Trailers, CM Beds, G-Loc Bra

Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs

Modelo Living 

Llibre Racing 

OPM Autosports 

Alien Force Racing,  NISMO, Z1 Motorsports

Advanced Auto Sports 

Cantera Carraizo 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

Thermo Heating Elements / Hilliard Automotive / AHProRacing.com

Redcom, Red line oil, BERG Racing, Power Brake, Quaife

TechSport Racing/ Redline

USMC, Dixie Ammo Dump, G2 Research, Acme Explosives, CBR Ventures,

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall race time: 25:53.771 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 3:41 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.986 

Avg. Speed 

88.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.635 

Best Speed 

93.655 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

24 HST 

Group 5 STL STU 

G5 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:26:48 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 13:25 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

39 
40 

190 
57 
75 
89 
7 
5 

09 
55 
27 
07 
25 
43 
10 
48 
65 
69 

165 

08 
15 

180 
22 
01 

120 

Class 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STU 

STL 
STU 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
3 
4 

11 
12 
13 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

N 

Name 
Danny Steyn 
Mike Taylor 
David Palfenier 
David Fiorelli 
Chuck Hines 
James Slechta 
Javier Sanchez 
Christopher Childs 
Adrian Comstock 
Andrew Devoto 
Senter  Smith 
Tom Brown 
Tyler  Brown 
Alfonso Diaz II 
Bruce Allen 
Austin Hilliard 
Jon Sewell 
Randall Joe 
Michael Reece 
Jorge Nazario 

Austin Hill 
John Weisberg 
Zach Ehrlich 
Devin Anderson 
Cliff Brown 
Mike Ryan 

Member_ID 
376487 
242050_1 
361704 
511660 
362977 
374571 
649305 
291298 
695297 
352911 
483451 
404862 
460133 
702310 
671991 
232442_4 
356488 
505474 
117665 
364634 

636690 
212583 
650959 
352992 
356011 
664663 

Region 
FLA 
Atl 
CHI 
Tex 
NCR 
Colo 
FLA 
DET 
CSCC 
Mont 
SCR 
Milw 
Milw 
GPR 
LOL 
SCR 
FLA 
CCR 
NYR 
GPR 

OVR 
FLR 
NYR 
NCR 
Atl 
CHI 

Hometown 
Fort Lauderdale FL 
Cumming GA 
miami FL 
Coppell TX 
Cameron NC 
Moab UT 
Miami FL 
Purcellville VA 
Beverly Hills CA 
Wilsall MT 
Greenville SC 
Muskego WI 
Muskego WI 
San Juan PR 
Waconia MN 
Greenville SC 
Tallahassee FL 
Charlotte NC 
Brooklyn NY 
San Juan PR 

Frankfort OH 
Webster NY 
New York NY 
Mooresville NC 
Hoschton GA 
Frankfort IL 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
18 
17 
16 
13 

Best Tm 
1:36.853 
1:37.423 
1:37.370 
1:37.732 
1:39.636 
1:41.222 
1:41.142 
1:42.095 
1:41.743 
1:45.072 
1:45.171 
1:44.944 
1:44.492 
1:38.268 
1:50.058 
1:40.318 
1:39.458 

Make-Model 
2007 Mazda MX5 
1998 Acura Integra 
Mazda 2019 MX-5 
2021 Ford Mustang 
2006 Mazda Miata 
1993 Nissan 300ZX 
2013 Toyota GT86 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2015 Mazda Mx5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2023 Toyota GR cup 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Honda S2000 
1998 Acura Integra Type R
1999 Mazda Spec Miata
2002 Honda s2000 
2006 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda Spec MX5
2015 Mazda MX-5 
2001 Mazda Mazda Miata
2022 Subaru BRZ 
1997 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Ocean Machinery | Nelson Engines | OPM Autosports | G-LOC Brakes | MAZDA | Hoosier
e3 Storage/ JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/
Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance 
Alien Force Racing,  NISMO, Z1 Motorsports
Llibre Racing 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs
Modelo Living 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Garage ID 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
Cantera Carraizo 
Advanced Auto Sports 
Thermo Heating Elements / Hilliard Automotive / AHProRacing.com

OPM Autosports 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

Southern Ohio Equipment, AKE Fire, Aluma Trailers, PJ Trailers, Big Tex Trailers, CM Beds, G-Loc Bra
Redcom, Red line oil, BERG Racing, Power Brake, Quaife

TechSport Racing/ Redline 
USMC, Dixie Ammo Dump, G2 Research, Acme Explosives, CBR Ventures,

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of race: 14:35 
Car 25 - Move to last in class, per GCR 9.1.4.1 Spec Table B 

Margin of Victory 

0.496 

Avg. Speed 

81.163 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.853 

Best Speed 

94.411 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

Printed: 3/11/2024 1:23:49 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

24 HST 
Group 5 STL STU 

G5 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:01:58 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 13:35 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
19 
2 

187 
23 
25 
44 
29 
02 
68 

119 
97 
46 
8 

141 
33 

199 
21 
71 
77 
7 

04 
00 
10 

188 
47 
56 

177 
14 
94 
01 
34 
82 
74 
61 

171 
41 
64 
31 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

T 

T 

Name 
Bobby Sak 
Morgan Burkhard 
Evan Slater 
Charles Russell Turner
Richard Baldwin 
Joshua Hansen 
John Greene 
Jase Petty 
James Goughary 
Todd Vanacore 
Michael Perrotti 
Connor Roberts 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
Denny Stripling 
Rob Clifton 
Joseph Maley 
Charlie Rogers 
Mark Greb 
Arvid Albanese 
Tray Ayres 
Steve Clifton 
Scott Monroe 
Thomas Weir 
Judson Holt 
John Vogel 
Shawn DeKold 
Charles Pigeon 
Steve Zemaitis 
Jeff Futrelle 
Chris Current 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Joseph Wolf 
Joe Blanks 
Brian Schofield 
Ben Jacobs 
Matthew Horst 
Matt Gray 
Robeson Clay Russell 

Member_ID 
232202 
367615 
625034 
506430 
251423 
553296 
246522 
697409 
135611 
437801 
482150 
414795 
269175 
219463 
553373 
711944 
220249 
337842 
674801 
256983 
553374 
289372_1 
371907 
641180 
513487 
667228 
451228 
219037 
194922_1 
209758 
344963 
347865 
341933 
232284 
677061 
511090 
381528 
437552 

Region
DET 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

Delt 

Milw 

Atl 

CILL 

FLA 

CFR 

NYR 

Atl 

Atl 

Tex 

Atl 

Hous 

NCR 

Iowa 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Hous 

SCR 

Hous 

STL 

Atl 

Tex 

Atl 

Bucc 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

Milw 

Atl 

LOL 

CCR 

Best Tm 
1:35.689 

1:35.657 

1:35.563 

1:35.556 

1:35.236 

1:35.614 

1:36.114 

1:35.491 

1:36.135 

1:36.355 

1:36.392 

1:36.859 

1:36.525 

1:36.175 

1:36.910 

1:36.623 

1:37.486 

1:37.736 

1:37.858 

1:37.840 

1:37.829 

1:37.953 

1:38.388 

1:38.342 

1:38.601 

1:40.799 

1:39.789 

1:40.597 

1:40.930 

1:40.257 

1:41.403 

1:40.916 

1:36.937 

1:39.888 

1:37.541 

1:40.843 

1:36.886 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Make-Model 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

2022 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2022 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2021 Ford SRF3 

1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2022 SFR3 Gen 3 

2023 Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 - 973

2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 #967

2006 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 SRF3

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1985 Ford Specracer Ford SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2024 SCCA Enterprises srf3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1986 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Hometown 
Bloomfield Hills MI

Charles Town WV

Portsmouth NH 

Montpelier VA 

Covington LA 

Burlington WI 

Gainesville GA 

Oakland IL 

Jupiter FL 

Ormond Beach FL

Yorktown Heights NY

Lagrange GA 

Atlanta GA 

McKinney TX 

Evans GA 

Houston TX 

Pittsboro NC 

Iowa City IA 

Fort Lauderdale FL

Gainesville GA 

Evans GA 

Kemah TX 

Charleston SC 

Houston TX 

Saint Louis MO 

West Union  SC 

Abilene TX 

Hartwell GA 

North Augusta SC

Silver Spring MD 

Duxbury MA 

The Villages FL 

Chesapeake VA 

Lakeland FL 

Oshkosh WI 

Roswell GA 

Chaska MN 

Spartanburg SC 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat

Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp

Motion Dynamics 

PCS 

BMI/Comprent/Zorro 

JHR Racing 

PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Dental

Motion Dynamics 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports

Comprent / Perrotti Fitness

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars

ExpandedTechnologies, Inc./PM Racing

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

SRF Gen 3 

Alliance Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC

Ayres Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

Access Companies 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Lupe Tortilla 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons

Comprent Motorsports 

The SuRF Shop 

Alliance Autosport 

PM Racing 

Jacobs Design Homes, Elite Autospost

JAM3 Racing / Comprent Motorsports

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing

Comprent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall Race Time: 23:25.062 
Car 10 No Transponder; Scored manually 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 08:15 AM

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.313 

Avg. Speed 

71.587 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.236 

Best Speed 

96.014 

Best Lap by 

25 - Richard Baldwin 

24 HST 

Group 6 SRF3 

G6 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:07:42 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 14:05 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DNF 

No. 
98 
66 
32 

101 
4 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
39 
40 
41 
42 

DNF 

* Name
Craig Wheatley 
Kevin Maley 
Cooper Travis 
William Hendrix 
Grant Vogel 

Member_ID 
497626 
376538 
719437 
517584 
527264 

Region
CFR 

Hous 

NCR 

NER 

STL 

Best Tm 
1:41.581 

1:44.721 

1:38.198 

1:38.739 

1:41.001 

Laps 
11 
11 
9 
6 
1 

Make-Model 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Spec Racer Gen3 SPEC RACER FORD GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen III

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

Hometown 
Sanibel FL 

Houston TX 

Matthews NC 

Brighton MA 

St. Louis MO 

Sponsor 
SRG Autosport/Masters Class

BWS Racing 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall Race Time: 23:25.062 
Car 10 No Transponder; Scored manually 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 08:15 AM

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.313 

Avg. Speed 

71.587 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.236 

Best Speed 

96.014 

Best Lap by 

25 - Richard Baldwin 

24 HST 

Group 6 SRF3 

G6 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:07:42 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 14:05 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
19 

187 
4 

23 
02 

141 
25 
68 
33 
46 

119 
44 
8 

101 
97 
32 
10 
31 
41 
47 
71 
00 
04 
64 

188 
56 

177 
171 
01 
74 
82 
94 
98 
66 
29 
34 
14 
77 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

T 

Name 
Bobby Sak 
Evan Slater 
Grant Vogel 
Charles Russell Turner 
Jase Petty 
Denny Stripling 
Richard Baldwin 
James Goughary 
Rob Clifton 
Connor Roberts 
Todd Vanacore 
Joshua Hansen 
Jean-Luc Liverato 
William Hendrix 
Michael Perrotti 
Cooper Travis 
Thomas Weir 
Robeson Clay Russell 
Matthew Horst 
John Vogel 
Mark Greb 
Scott Monroe 
Steve Clifton 
Matt Gray 
Judson Holt 
Shawn DeKold 
Charles Pigeon 
Ben Jacobs 
Chris Current 
Joe Blanks 
Joseph Wolf 
Jeff Futrelle 
Craig Wheatley 
Kevin Maley 
John Greene 
Ethan Bentinck-Smith 
Steve Zemaitis 
Arvid Albanese 

Member_ID 
232202 
625034 
527264 
506430 
697409 
219463 
251423 
135611 
553373 
414795 
437801 
553296 
269175 
517584 
482150 
719437 
371907 
437552 
511090 
513487 
337842 
289372_1 
553374 
381528 
641180 
667228 
451228 
677061 
209758 
341933 
347865 
194922_1 
497626 
376538 
246522 
344963 
219037 
674801 

Region 
DET 

NER 

STL 

WDC 

CILL 

Tex 

Delt 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Milw 

Atl 

NER 

NYR 

NCR 

SCR 

CCR 

Atl 

STL 

Iowa 

Hous 

Atl 

LOL 

Hous 

Atl 

Tex 

Milw 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hous 

Atl 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

Best Tm 
1:34.441 

1:34.664 

1:34.636 

1:34.819 

1:34.706 

1:34.701 

1:34.537 

1:34.816 

1:34.842 

1:35.303 

1:35.461 

1:35.436 

1:35.458 

1:36.053 

1:35.619 

1:36.018 

1:35.907 

1:34.759 

1:35.833 

1:36.643 

1:36.053 

1:36.301 

1:35.961 

1:36.965 

1:37.528 

1:37.940 

1:37.388 

1:38.081 

1:38.069 

1:38.179 

1:39.125 

1:37.807 

1:41.017 

1:42.133 

1:35.756 

1:38.102 

1:39.235 

1:38.981 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
15 
13 
12 

Make-Model 
2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2022 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2022 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 888 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen III 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1986 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2022 SFR3 Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2006 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1987 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Spec Racer Gen3 SPEC RACER FORD GEN 3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1985 Ford Specracer Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3 

2023 Ford Spec Racer Gen 3 - 973 

Hometown 
Bloomfield Hills MI 

Portsmouth NH 

St. Louis MO 

Montpelier VA 

Oakland IL 

McKinney TX 

Covington LA 

Jupiter FL 

Evans GA 

Lagrange GA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Burlington WI 

Atlanta GA 

Brighton MA 

Yorktown Heights NY 

Matthews NC 

Charleston SC 

Spartanburg SC 

Roswell GA 

Saint Louis MO 

Iowa City IA 

Kemah TX 

Evans GA 

Chaska MN 

Houston TX 

West Union  SC 

Abilene TX 

Oshkosh WI 

Silver Spring MD 

Chesapeake VA 

The Villages FL 

North Augusta SC 

Sanibel FL 

Houston TX 

Gainesville GA 

Duxbury MA 

Hartwell GA 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Sponsor 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

Motion Dynamics 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

PCS 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

BMI/Comprent/Zorro 

Motion Dynamics 

Clifton Construction 

Apexspeed.com, Entropy Cellars 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

JHR Racing 

ExpandedTechnologies, Inc./PM Racing 

BWS Racing 

Comprent / Perrotti Fitness 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Comprent 

JAM3 Racing / Comprent Motorsports 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Access Companies 

Clifton Construction 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

Lupe Tortilla 

Jacobs Design Homes, Elite Autospost 

The SuRF Shop 

Alliance Autosport 

Comprent Motorsports 

SRG Autosport/Masters Class 

PM Racing - Jacky  Jones Autogroup, BGW Dental 

Patron Four Skinny Dragons 

Ayres Motorsports/Top Self Storage LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of Race: 15:44 
Car 199 - Move to LIC and 1 penalty point, per GCR 6.11.1.A + 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:18:56 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.147 

Avg. Speed 

82.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.441 

Best Speed 

96.822 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

24 HST  

Group 6 SRF3 

G6 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:09:35 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 14:20 
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Pos 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
21 

199 
2 

61 

7 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

* 

T 

Name 
Charlie Rogers 
Joseph Maley 
Morgan Burkhard 
Brian Schofield 

Tray Ayres 

Member_ID 
220249 
711944 
367615 
232284 

256983 

Region 
NCR 

Hous 

WDC 

CFR 

Atl 

Best Tm 
1:36.888 

1:35.637 

Laps 
11 
19 

Make-Model 
1988 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2024 SCCA Enterprises srf3 

2023 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 #967 

Hometown 
Pittsboro NC 

Houston TX 

Charles Town WV 

Lakeland FL 

Gainesville GA 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport 

SRF Gen 3 

Dog Gone Racing/Apple Motorsports/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

PM Racing 

Ayres Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of Race: 15:44 
Car 199 - Move to LIC and 1 penalty point, per GCR 6.11.1.A + 6.11.1.D 

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:18:56 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.147 

Avg. Speed 

82.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.441 

Best Speed 

96.822 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

24 HST  

Group 6 SRF3 

G6 R2 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:09:35 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 14:20 

OFFICIAL
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
93 
3 

18 
81 
05 
50 
11 

122 
35 
45 
30 
32 
31 
95 
04 
43 
29 
23 
42 
48 
41 
63 
76 
14 
09 

115 
77 
82 

132 
177 
99 
17 

72 
127 

Class 
GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GTX 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GTX 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
6 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

10 
1 
3 
5 

11 
12 
13 
2 
1 
6 

14 

DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

T 

T 

Name 
Raiden Nicol 
Michael McAleenan 
Caleb Bacon 
Jared Odrick 
Steven Lustig 
Tom Patton 
John Weisberg 
Joseph Freda 
Bailey Monette 
Patrick Paul 
Richard Grant 
Barry Boes 
Austin Jurs 
Chuck Hurley 
Ann Doherty 
Ray Ramirez 
Shaun Ogden 
Hugh Stewart 
Paolo Salvatore 
Brian Goodman 
Garry Crook 
Tony Cook 
Andrew Lott 
Breanna Ogden 
Stephan Desmoulin 
Jack Stanford 
Wayne Heuer 
Ray Mason 
Michael Lewis 
Phillip Waters 
Zachary Monette 
Gian Buffomante 

Michael Lewis 
Jonathan Vasquez 

Member_ID 
660583 
484934 
414877 
676220 
420677 
62167 
212583 
236160_1 
324353_6 
646334 
37253_1 
544961 
722964 
495428 
651603 
697101 
711471 
342745 
537538 
691542 
506561 
472574 
525530 
711464 
494401 
512644 
539838 
249353 
113617 
108001 
324353_3 
685924 

113617 
342746 

Region
Atl 

Nwst 

NCR 

SUS 

NNJ 

CIN 

FLR 

ALA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

LnSt 

CHI 

Nwst 

SCR 

LnSt 

LnSt 

NER 

LnSt 

NER 

GuCo 

ALA 

CFR 

LnSt 

Milw 

Atl 

Atl 

OVR 

SanD 

Tex 

Atl 

CHI 

SanD 

NYR 

Best Tm 
1:21.895 

1:25.273 

1:27.090 

1:28.833 

1:29.524 

1:29.049 

1:29.566 

1:27.535 

1:30.745 

1:30.626 

1:31.105 

1:28.959 

1:27.910 

1:32.048 

1:29.554 

1:34.081 

1:33.190 

1:32.550 

1:33.569 

1:35.505 

1:34.327 

1:44.558 

1:34.206 

1:56.584 

1:28.762 

1:36.207 

1:32.615 

1:41.131 

2:00.265 

1:32.790 

1:34.492 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
3 
3 

Make-Model 
2024 Radical SR10 XXR 

2018 Lamborghini Huracan gt3 evo

2022 Chevrolet Camaro TA2

2016 Ford Mustang 

2021 Chevrolet Howe TA2 Camaro

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2012 Porsche GT3 CUP 997.2

2020 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2022 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro

2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (997.1)

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2017 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

2018 McLaren 570s gt4 

2003 BMW M3 

2017 Ford fp350s 

2004 BMW M3 

2021 Chevrolet Corvette 

2014 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro

1994 Pontiac Sunbird 

2017 McLaren 570s GT4 

2002 BMW 330i 

2020 Ford Mustang TA2 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2023 Ford Mustang 

1992 Mazda RX7 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28

2019 Chevrolet CAMARO GT4.R

2023 Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang

2001 Jaguar XKR 

2003 BMW M3 

Hometown 
Hoschton GA 

Tacoma WA 

Mooresville NC 

Lebanon PA 

Chester NJ 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Webster NY 

Notasulga AL 

MILTON GA 

Kennesaw GA 

Germantown TN 

Amery WI 

Union IL 

Monroe WA 

Daniel Island SC 

houston tx 

Montgomery TX 

Milford CT 

San Antonio TX 

Fairfield CT 

Pensacola FL 

Hoover AL 

Lake Worth FL 

Conroe TX 

Cleveland WI 

Commerce  GA 

Jasper GA 

Blacklick OH 

Poway CA 

Grand Prairie TX 

Milton GA 

Naperville IL 

Poway CA 

Port Washington NY

Sponsor 
Primal Racing Group 

Smith Alling PS, Lowe Group Racing, Kidder Mathews

Autosport Group Racing

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech

BERG Racing 

ERALAB.com 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

Accio Data 

Advance Design 

Grip Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports, Redline Oil, Hoosier tires, Konig wheels

U&M/Torre Crane 

HiSpeed Motorsports 

Vision Construction 

Anesthesia Services 

Forty48 Competition 

Gran Turismo East, Buyavette.net

Johnny's NY Style Pizza 

Alliance Autosport 

The Grace Message.org 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire

Goodyear 

JVR performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.895) for GTX by Raiden Nicol. 
Overall Race Time: 26:23.390 
Car 43 No transponder; scored manually 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/10/2024 07:48 AM

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.062 

Avg. Speed 

92.399 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.895 

Best Speed 

111.655 

Best Lap by 

93 - Raiden Nicol 

24 HST 

Group 7 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 GTX 

G7 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:48:26 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 14:45 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
93 
3 

72 
57 
18 
81 
32 
50 

115 
11 
43 
45 
17 
35 
30 
95 
04 
14 
63 
23 
29 
42 
48 
99 
82 
76 
77 
31 

122 
05 

132 
41 

177 
09 

127 

Class 
GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

T1 

GTX 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
6 
5 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
2 

10 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 

11 
1 

12 
13 
8 

14 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

* 

T 

T 

T 

Name 
Raiden Nicol 
Michael McAleenan 
Michael Lewis 
David Pintaric 
Caleb Bacon 
Jared Odrick 
Barry Boes 
Tom Patton 
Jack Stanford 
John Weisberg 
Ray Ramirez 
Patrick Paul 
Gian Buffomante 
Bailey Monette 
Richard Grant 
Chuck Hurley 
Ann Doherty 
Breanna Ogden 
Tony Cook 
Hugh Stewart 
Shaun Ogden 
Paolo Salvatore 
Brian Goodman 
Zachary Monette 
Ray Mason 
Andrew Lott 
Wayne Heuer 
Austin Jurs 
Joseph Freda 
Steven Lustig 

Michael Lewis 
Garry Crook 
Phillip Waters 
Stephan Desmoulin 
Jonathan Vasquez 

Member_ID 
660583 
484934 
113617 
329254 
414877 
676220 
544961 
62167 
512644 
212583 
697101 
646334 
685924 
324353_6 
37253_1 
495428 
651603 
711464 
472574 
342745 
711471 
537538 
691542 
324353_3 
249353 
525530 
539838 
722964 
236160_1 
420677 

113617 
506561 
108001 
494401 
342746 

Region 
Atl 

Nwst 

SanD 

MVR 

NCR 

SUS 

LnSt 

CIN 

Atl 

FLR 

LnSt 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

Atl 

Nwst 

SCR 

LnSt 

ALA 

NER 

LnSt 

LnSt 

NER 

Atl 

OVR 

CFR 

Atl 

CHI 

ALA 

NNJ 

SanD 

GuCo 

Tex 

Milw 

NYR 

Best Tm 
1:19.909 

1:24.875 

1:24.793 

1:22.041 

1:25.422 

1:27.756 

1:27.297 

1:27.729 

1:27.754 

1:28.663 

1:29.827 

1:29.605 

1:28.736 

1:29.800 

1:29.670 

1:30.474 

1:30.430 

1:33.963 

1:33.678 

1:31.320 

1:34.067 

1:32.451 

1:32.729 

1:33.960 

1:31.813 

1:41.759 

1:34.490 

1:27.195 

1:24.840 

1:28.691 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
16 
15 
13 
11 
10 

Make-Model 
2024 Radical SR10 XXR 

2018 Lamborghini Huracan gt3 evo 

2001 Jaguar XKR 

2022 Ford Mustang 

2022 Chevrolet Camaro TA2 

2016 Ford Mustang 

2021 Ford Mustang 

1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

2020 Ford Mustang TA2 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

2017 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 

2020 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

2023 Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

2012 Porsche GT3 CUP 997.2 

2023 Chevrolet Camaro 

2008 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (997.1) 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2017 McLaren 570s GT4 

2014 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

2003 BMW M3 

2018 McLaren 570s gt4 

2017 Ford fp350s 

2004 BMW M3 

2019 Chevrolet CAMARO GT4.R 

2023 Ford Mustang 

1994 Pontiac Sunbird 

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2022 Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 

2015 Chevrolet Corvette 

2021 Chevrolet Howe TA2 Camaro 

1992 Mazda RX7 

2021 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

2002 BMW 330i 

2003 BMW M3 

Hometown 
Hoschton GA 

Tacoma WA 

Poway CA 

Canfield OH 

Mooresville NC 

Lebanon PA 

Amery WI 

Fairfield Twp OH 

Commerce  GA 

Webster NY 

houston tx 

Kennesaw GA 

Naperville IL 

MILTON GA 

Germantown TN 

Monroe WA 

Daniel Island SC 

Conroe TX 

Hoover AL 

Milford CT 

Montgomery TX 

San Antonio TX 

Fairfield CT 

Milton GA 

Blacklick OH 

Lake Worth FL 

Jasper GA 

Union IL 

Notasulga AL 

Chester NJ 

Poway CA 

Pensacola FL 

Grand Prairie TX 

Cleveland WI 

Port Washington NY 

Sponsor 
Primal Racing Group 

Smith Alling PS, Lowe Group Racing, Kidder Mathews 

Goodyear 

Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 

Accio Data 

Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 

Gran Turismo East, Buyavette.net 

BERG Racing 

BRE/Wilwood/Hoosier Tire 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

Grip Racing 

Anesthesia Services 

Hi Speed Motorsports, Redline Oil, Hoosier tires, Konig wheels 

U&M/Torre Crane 

HiSpeed Motorsports 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

Alliance Autosport 

Johnny's NY Style Pizza 

Advance Design 

ERALAB.com 

Autosport Group Racing 

Vision Construction 

The Grace Message.org 

Forty48 Competition 

JVR performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:19.909) for GTX by Raiden Nicol. 
Time of race: 16:27 
Car 99 -  Penalized with Probation for 3 wknds + 2 penalty points, GCR 6.11.1.A, 2.1.F 
Car 99 -  Reprimand per RD, GCR 9.3.11 

Printed: 3/16/2024 8:20:07 PM 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number Issue 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.123 

Avg. Speed 

94.417 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.909 

Best Speed 

114.430 

Best Lap by 

93 - Raiden Nicol 

24 HST  

Group 7 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 GTX 

G7 R2 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:56:21 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 15:05 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
08 
3 

84 
8 

12 
86 
01 
67 
72 
52 
36 
80 
18 
30 
2 
5 

47 
64 
44 
20 
03 
94 
34 
58 
57 
66 

07 

Class 
FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

F6 

FF 

F6 

F6 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
4 
9 
6 

10 
11 
12 
5 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

* Name
Sebastian Mateo Naranjo
Antonio Costantino 
Eric Van Cleef 
George Bugg 
Calum Dunbar 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
Michael Dowden 
Jack Walbran 
Andrew Whitston 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Mike Lawrence 
Stevan Davis 
Steve Whitston 
Donnie Isley 
Smith Jackson Ragsdale
Ron Whitston 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Rich Richardson 
Dan Carney 
Mark Richardson 
William Duke Ragsdale
Michael Nitz 
Clint McMahan 
H Cory McLeod 
Chris Smith 
Jeff DeLong 

Calvin Stewart 

Member_ID 
646088 
722657 
88161 
344667 
723440 
136097 
722853 
118865 
289416 
213180 
695278 
56649 
631357 
64400_1 
631582 
33931_1 
1951 
232730 
179346 
353234 
631581 
699716 
282757 
234010 
293226 
490696 

290303_1 

Region
CILL 

Nwst 

TVR 

TVR 

GLN 

SCR 

PHL 

STL 

Milw 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Milw 

CCR 

Bucc 

Milw 

WNY 

CILL 

ODR 

CILL 

Bucc 

Milw 

MGA 

CCR 

SCR 

Atl 

DET 

Best Tm 
1:32.859 

1:35.503 

1:34.198 

1:36.016 

1:37.102 

1:36.846 

1:36.506 

1:40.964 

1:44.552 

1:44.628 

1:44.983 

1:44.874 

1:44.817 

1:45.909 

1:47.746 

1:48.312 

1:46.107 

1:50.022 

1:42.560 

1:50.223 

1:51.031 

1:48.175 

1:30.560 

1:34.886 

1:39.578 

1:39.700 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
7 
5 
3 

Make-Model 
2014 Mygale SJ2014 

2019 Piper DL7\Honda 

2005 Novakar J-10 

2014 Scorpion F600 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2011 Mygale GR 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1997 Protoform P2 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1996 Protoform P2 

2011 Vortech 

1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2

1999 Agitator 016 

1999 Vorscha GB3 

1996 Protoform P2 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader

2006 Protoform P3 

1989 Swift DB-3 

1996 Mysterian M3 

1982 Volkswagen Crusader

1992 Mysterian M2 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

2007 Red Devil Aero 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1993 KBS DE01 

2014 Novakar Blade F600 

Hometown 
Edwards IL 

Lampton Shores ON

Huntsville,   AL 

Toney AL 

North Hampton NB

Gilbert SC 

Newtown PA 

Saint Louis MO 

Neenah WI 

Moore SC 

Charlotte NC 

Danielsville GA 

Georgetown TX 

Fletcher NC 

Easley SC 

Neenah WI 

Alden NY 

South Pekin IL 

HERNDON VA 

WASHINGTON IL 

Easley SC 

Menomonee Falls WI

covington GA 

Charlotte NC 

Lexington SC 

Atlanta GA 

Novi MI 

Sponsor 
Ares Elite Vision, Mateo Naranjo Racing

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

Mitchell Racing Services

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

RiceRace, Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding

Vorscha 

Mitchell Motors / DMS Motorsports / Higgins Powder Coating

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

LOA Construction 

Quadrini Racing, Hoosier

4MULA Enginuity, Roxanne's Headers

4MULA Enginuity, Roxanne's Headers

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

Motorsport Composites/4MULA Enginuity

VRS/Satellite Racing/F600 Challenge

Animal Health & Wellness, NC

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Challenge

SabbathTruth.com, Hoosier Tires

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Overall Race Time: 25:07.696 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/9/2024 4:34 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.903 

Avg. Speed 

97.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.560 

Best Speed 

100.972 

Best Lap by 

34 - Clint McMahan 

24 HST 

Group 8 FF FV F6 

G8 R1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:29:45 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/9/2024 15:25 

OFFICIAL



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
34 
07 
08 
3 

58 
12 
01 
8 

67 
72 
18 
52 
36 
80 
2 

44 
5 

64 
94 
47 
20 
03 
30 
84 
57 
86 
66 

Class 
F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
5 
7 
8 
9 
6 

10 
11 
12 
7 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

* Name
Clint McMahan 
Calvin Stewart 
Sebastian Mateo Naranjo
Antonio Costantino 
H Cory McLeod 
Calum Dunbar 
Michael Dowden 
George Bugg 
Jack Walbran 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Mike Lawrence 
Stevan Davis 
Smith Jackson Ragsdale
Dan Carney 
Ron Whitston 
Rich Richardson 
Michael Nitz 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Mark Richardson 
William Duke Ragsdale
Donnie Isley 
Eric Van Cleef 
Chris Smith 
Kevin Brumbaugh 
Jeff DeLong 

Member_ID 
282757 
290303_1 
646088 
722657 
234010 
723440 
722853 
344667 
118865 
289416 
631357 
213180 
695278 
56649 
631582 
179346 
33931_1 
232730 
699716 
1951 
353234 
631581 
64400_1 
88161 
293226 
136097 
490696 

Region
MGA 

DET 

CILL 

Nwst 

CCR 

GLN 

PHL 

TVR 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

Atl 

CCR 

Atl 

Bucc 

ODR 

Milw 

CILL 

Milw 

WNY 

CILL 

Bucc 

CCR 

TVR 

SCR 

SCR 

Atl 

Best Tm 
1:30.266 

1:30.392 

1:32.061 

1:33.448 

1:33.776 

1:34.053 

1:35.211 

1:35.050 

1:38.377 

1:43.556 

1:44.543 

1:43.727 

1:44.011 

1:46.193 

1:47.324 

1:46.121 

1:48.017 

1:48.141 

1:47.478 

1:47.343 

1:49.107 

1:51.060 

1:45.145 

1:34.025 

1:34.643 

1:36.614 

1:41.264 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
12 
9 
9 
6 
5 

Make-Model 
2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

2014 Novakar Blade F600 

2014 Mygale SJ2014 

2019 Piper DL7\Honda 

2007 Red Devil Aero 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2011 Mygale GR 

2014 Scorpion F600 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

1997 Protoform P2 

1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1996 Protoform P2 

2011 Vortech 

1999 Vorscha GB3 

1989 Swift DB-3 

1996 Protoform P2 

2006 Protoform P3 

1992 Mysterian M2 

2016 QRE F-500 QRE  Invader

1996 Mysterian M3 

1982 Volkswagen Crusader

1999 Agitator 016 

2005 Novakar J-10 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

1993 KBS DE01 

Hometown 
covington GA 

Novi MI 

Edwards IL 

Lampton Shores ON

Charlotte NC 

North Hampton NB

Newtown PA 

Toney AL 

Saint Louis MO 

Neenah WI 

Georgetown TX 

Moore SC 

Charlotte NC 

Danielsville GA 

Easley SC 

HERNDON VA 

Neenah WI 

South Pekin IL 

Menomonee Falls WI

Alden NY 

WASHINGTON IL 

Easley SC 

Fletcher NC 

Huntsville,   AL 

Lexington SC 

Gilbert SC 

Atlanta GA 

Sponsor 
VRS/Satellite Racing/F600 Challenge

SabbathTruth.com, Hoosier Tires

Ares Elite Vision, Mateo Naranjo Racing

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

Animal Health & Wellness, NC

BGR / Piper RaceCars 

RiceRace, Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services

Mitchell Racing Services

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding

Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction

Vorscha 

Mitchell Motors / DMS Motorsports / Higgins Powder Coating

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

LOA Construction 

4MULA Enginuity, Roxanne's Headers

Motorsport Composites/4MULA Enginuity

Quadrini Racing, Hoosier

4MULA Enginuity, Roxanne's Headers

Martin Printing Co., Inc. 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Satellite Racing/Formula 600 Challenge

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.556) for FV by Andrew Whitston. 
Time of Race: 17:05 

Anna Crissman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Race Director, Sanction 24-ST-61732 

See Timing: T-Transponder Issue, N-Number 

Issue Printed: 3/10/2024 5:38:14 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.581 

Avg. Speed 

95.343 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.266 

Best Speed 

101.301 

Best Lap by 

34 - Clint McMahan 

24 HST 

Group 8 FF FV F6 

G8 R2 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 16:34:41 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/10/2024 15:50 
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